
CoSF                                                                                                                Version 4 08.16.2024

Date: May 28, 2025

To:      Mark Scott, City Manager

From: Romella Glorioso-Moss, PhD, CPM, Complete Streets Capital Projects Manager RGM

Via: Regina Wheeler, Public Works Department Director

Subject: Third Amendment to Cooperative Project Agreement – Design Work

ACTION:
Request for Approval of Third Amendment to Cooperative Project Agreement Item #24-0019
with the New Mexico Department of Transportation to Extend the Term through June 30, 2027
to Complete the Engineering Design of S100470 St. Michael’s Drive-Rail Trail Underpass 
Project. (Romella Glorioso-Moss, Capital Projects Manager, rsglorioso-moss@santafenm.gov)

BACKGROUND AND SUMMARY:
The New Mexico Department of Transportation (NMDOT) requires the attached Amendment 
No. 3 for NMDOT execution by first week of June for project design funding of $1.2 M. Since 
the deadline is before the next Governing Body meeting on June 11, Staff requests City Manager 
approval of the amendment via SFCC 2-4.6.B and agreement will be ratified at the GB meeting. 

Started in 2022, the engineering design of S100470 St. Michael’s Drive-Rail Trail Underpass
project was funded with $1M from the federal Highway Safety Improvement Program.  The 
design includes complex right-of-way requirements, proximity to the New Mexico Rail Runner 
Express tracks, extensive utility relocations, public perception of safety in an underpass, and 
maintenance issues caused by homelessness, etc. The design is currently at 60% and ready for 
NMDOT and Rio Metro review. The NMDOT acknowledges the delay was caused by the 
complexity and number of involved agencies. Hence, a two-year extension to the Cooperative 
Project Agreement has been granted.

FUNDING SOURCE:
Fund Name/Number: New Mexico Department of Transportation S100470
Munis Org Name/Number: Streets Roadways / 3309980
Munis Object Name/Number: WIP Design/ 572960
PLID – ENG18330E- Design

ATTACHMENTS:
Third Amendment to Cooperative Project Agreement – Design Work
Original Contract with Amendment 1 and 2
PLID Form 

ERIKA LUJAN (May 30, 2025 11:08 MDT)
ERIKA LUJAN

Grants Manager

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAS_8cKjFEbv-QxNSoJDyXiK1ne6vF_ssU
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAS_8cKjFEbv-QxNSoJDyXiK1ne6vF_ssU


City of Santa Fe New Mexico 
Finance Department 

Project Ledger Request Form 

Date of Request: _____________________  

Project Title: ____________________________________ 

Project Type:         CIP          Grant         Internal Tracking 

Department: _________________________ Project Manager: ______________________ Ext: _______ 

Project Date Range: _____________  to  ______________  Create Fixed Asset  

Multi-Funding (complete all funding sources, should equal 100%) 

Funding Source: _________________________________ % of Funding:  _____________________________  

MUNIS ORG: __________________ MUNIS OBJ: _________________ Awarded Amount: ______________  

Grantor Name: __________________________________________ Awarded Amount: ___________________  

AR Charge Code: ________________________________ Grant funds multiple projects 
(Complete a form for each project) 

Grantor Id: __________________________ Federal CFDA (if applicable): _____________________________  

(If grants please provide all grant award documents with form)        Attached Grant Documentation 

Project ID: _________________________  

Grant ID: _________________________  

Approved By: ______________________ 

 (Finance Use Only) 

Funding Source: _________________________________ % of Funding:  _____________________________ 

MUNIS ORG: __________________ MUNIS OBJ: _________________ Awarded Amount: ______________ 

Expense String Phase:  
A project must have at least one phase identified, this can be used as an additional level of tracking, for example, 
CIP - Design, Construction, etc.  For Grants can be used as reimbursable types, such as transportation, salaries. 

(You can create more than one phase and you can default MUNIS ORGs and OBJs, optional) 

Phase: _______________________ MUNIS ORG: _________________ MUNIS OBJ: _________________ 

___________________  

5/30/2025 ENG18330E

ST.MICHAEL'S DRIVE RAIL TRAIL UNDERPASS PROJECT
S2568

Erika Lujan

PUBLIC WORKS- ENG ROMELLA G-MOSS 505-955-6623

2/28/2020 9/30/2027

NMDOT-W/PT HSIP 100

3309980 490150 1200000

LOCAL IF APPLICABLE

3309980

WIP DESIGN 3309980 572960

NMDOT S100470 AMENDMENT #3 12000000

3309980.490150

700000 20.205

✔ ✔

✔

5/30/2025

$949,497 IS FEDERAL FUNDS-HSIP



Item #25-0212



06/03/2025

Mark Scott (Jun 3, 2025 16:27 MDT) 06/02/2025

ANDREA SALAZAR (Jun 3, 2025 21:55 MDT) 06/03/2025

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAS_8cKjFEbv-QxNSoJDyXiK1ne6vF_ssU
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAS_8cKjFEbv-QxNSoJDyXiK1ne6vF_ssU
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVb7PoYQwYonr23FtMlRMau-N88Xx99b1
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVb7PoYQwYonr23FtMlRMau-N88Xx99b1
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVb7PoYQwYonr23FtMlRMau-N88Xx99b1
































G e  n  e  r  a  l    O f  f  i  c  e   P .  O.   B  o  x    1  1  4  9   S  a  n  t  a    F  e ,    N M   8  7  5  0  4  

Michelle Lujan 
Grisham
Governor

Michael R. Sandoval 
Cabinet Secretary  

Commissioners

Jennifer Sandoval
Commissioner, Vice-Chairman 
District 1 

Bruce Ellis 
Commissioner 
District 2 

Hilma E. Chynoweth 
Commissioner 
District 3 

Walter G. Adams 
Commissioner, Chairman 
District 4 

Thomas C. Taylor 
Commissioner 
District 5 

Charles Lundstrom
Commissioner, Secretary 
District 6

ber , 2021 

Ms. Romella Glorioso-Moss 
Projects Administrator 
City of Santa Fe 
P.O. Box 909 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: Control Number: S100470 

Dear Ms. Glorioso-Moss: 

Enclosed for your files is an original of the fully executed Cooperative Project 
Agreement for the project referenced above, along with the approved Fed Form and 
Purchase Order.  These documents are your notice to move forward with the work as 
described in the attached agreement. 

Please call Sharon R. Cruz at 505-221.8220 for any questions regarding this project. 
Please refer to the Tribal/Local Public Agency Handbook for any information 
regarding project processes.   

For Federal Reporting purposes please use the following Catalog of Federal Domestic 
Assistance (CFDA) code: 20.205  20.205- Highway Planning & Construction and also 
the following DUNS# 069420818 for federal reporting. 

If you have any questions concerning the agreement or if I can be of further 
assistance, please contact me at 505-660-6102. 

Sincerely, 

Sean Sandoval 
Division Director 
Project Oversight Division 

Enclosures 
c:  Paul Brasher, P.E. Acting District 5 Engineer 

 Sharon R. Cruz, North Region T/LPA Coordinator 

Sincerely, 

for Sean Sandoval



Run Date: 09/21/2021 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Report: FMISD06A
Run Time: 14:08:35 FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION Page 7 of 7

FEDERAL-AID PROJECT MODIFICATION

RECIPIENT: 35-New Mexico FEDERAL PROJECT NO: S100470 NO: 1

RECIPIENT PROJ. NO(S): S100470

PROJECT TITLE: T/LPA--St. Michael's Dr. Rail Trail Pedestrian Crossing/Underpass
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: T/LPA THE PROPOSED PROJECT IDENTIFIED THROUGH THE RSA IS THE FOLLOWING: 

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCT A TRAIL UNDERPASS
PROJECT END DATE: 10/21/2024

CLASSIFICATION OF PHASE OF WORK: ROW

THE PROJECT AGREEMENT FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT ENTERED INTO BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES
AND EXECUTED BY THE DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR ON 02/21/2020 IS HEREBY MODIFIED AS FOLLOWS:

PROGRAM
CODE

FAIN URBAN
/ WITH

FORMER
AMOUNT

REVISED AMOUNT

Z400 693JJ22030000Z400NMS100470 ESTIMATED TOTAL OF THE PROJECT $284,999.00 $284,999.00
FEDERAL FUNDS $243,503.00 $243,503.00
ADV CONSTRUCTION FUNDS $0.00 $0.00
PERCENT FEDERAL SHARE 85.44% 85.44%

ZS3E 693JJ22130000ZS3ENMS100470 ESTIMATED TOTAL OF THE PROJECT $0.00 $784,438.00
FEDERAL FUNDS $0.00 $705,994.00
ADV CONSTRUCTION FUNDS $0.00 $0.00
PERCENT FEDERAL SHARE 0% 90%

RECIPIENT REMARKS:
First Amendment Design ROW requesting additional time & $705,994 funding per City of Santa Fe. Updating end date to 10/21/2024 per First 
Amendment, adding 665 days The request is necessary to complete the design phase of the project. The City is in the process of approving 

 professional contract in the amount of $1,069,436.23 to design the project. It is expected to be approved on 
August 25, 2021. The Notice to Proceed is expected to be issued on November 1, 2021 and the design phase is expected to be completed on 
January 25, 2024. 

DIVISION REMARKS:

Authorizing P.E. funds $243,503.00.  A.D. 2/21/2020

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PROJECT AGREEMENT WILL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

AVAILABLE FUNDS CERTIFIED BY: JACQULYNN HURTADO DATE: 09/17/2021

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED BY: JACQULYNN HURTADO DATE: 09/17/2021

APPROVED AND AUTHORIZED BY: SOPHIA ULIBARRI-TRUJILLO DATE: 09/17/2021

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED BY: Keunwook Yi DATE: 09/20/2021

APPROVED AND AUTHORIZED BY: Keunwook Yi DATE: 09/20/2021

MODIFICATION APPROVED BY: Dolores Gallegos DATE: 09/20/2021

By Erna Bradbury at 10:18 am, Oct 04, 2021



Agency Approval - I certify that the proposed purchase represented by this document is authorized by and is made

in accordance with all State (and if applicable Federal) legislation rules and regulation.     I further certify 

that adequate unencumbered cash and budget expenditure authority exists for this proposed purchase and all other 

outstanding purchase commitments and accounts payable.

Authorized Signature

          State of New Mexico
  Purchase Order PO Number to be on all Invoices and Correspondence

Page: 1
Department of Transportation
P O Box 1149
Santa Fe NM 87504-1149
United States

Approved Dispatch Via Print
Purchase Order Date Revision
80500-0000348465 09-27-2021
Payment Terms Freight Terms Ship Via
Pay Now FOB Destination Best Way
Buyer Phone Currency
Jacqulynn Hurtado USD

Supplier: 0000054360
CITY OF SANTA FE NM
PO BOX 909
SANTA FE NM 87504-0000
United States

Ship To: 05  DISTRICT 5
United States

Bill To: P O Box 1149
Santa Fe NM 87504-
1149
United States

Origin:           CON Exc\Excl#:
Line-
Sch

Item/Description Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

1 - 1 LGU-ROW, FY21, St. Michael's Dr. Rail Trail 
Pedestrian Crossing/Underpass, 90%

1.00 EA $94,667.00 $94,667.00 09/27/2021

80500-20100-9001050000-535300-55301- -HWAS100470- -122-F0000
Schedule Total $94,667.00

Contract ID: D18446 Contract Line: 0 Release: 4  Category Line: 0 

Item Total $94,667.00

Total PO Amount $94,667.00



Agency Approval - I certify that the proposed purchase represented by this document is authorized by and is made

in accordance with all State (and if applicable Federal) legislation rules and regulation.     I further certify 

that adequate unencumbered cash and budget expenditure authority exists for this proposed purchase and all other 

outstanding purchase commitments and accounts payable.

Authorized Signature

          State of New Mexico
  Purchase Order PO Number to be on all Invoices and Correspondence

Page: 1
Department of Transportation
P O Box 1149
Santa Fe NM 87504-1149
United States

Approved Dispatch Via Print
Purchase Order Date Revision
80500-0000318971 03-09-2020 1 - 
Payment Terms Freight Terms Ship Via
Pay Now FOB Destination Best Way
Buyer Phone Currency
SOPHIA ULIBARRI-
TRUJILLO

USD

Supplier: 0000054360
CITY OF SANTA FE NM
PO BOX 909
SANTA FE NM 87504-0000
United States

Ship To: 05  DISTRICT 5
United States

Bill To: P O Box 1149
Santa Fe NM 87504-
1149
United States

Origin:           CON Exc\Excl#:
Line-
Sch

Item/Description Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

1 - 1 LGU-DESIGN, FY20, 85.44% ST. MICHAEL'S DR. 
RAIL TRAIL PEDESTRIAN CROSSING/UNDERPASS

1.00 EA $284,999.00 $284,999.00 03/09/2020

80500-20100-9001050000-535300-55301- -HWAS100470- -122-F5097
Schedule Total $284,999.00

Contract ID: D18446 Contract Line: 0

Item Total $284,999.00

2 - 1 REVERSAL, FY20, 14.56% ST. MICHAEL'S DR. RAIL
TRAIL PEDESTRIAN CROSSING/UNDERPASS

1.00 EA ($41,496.00) ($41,496.00) 03/09/2020

80500-20100-9001050000-535300-55301- -HWAS100470- -122-F5097
Schedule Total ($41,496.00)

Contract ID: D18446 Contract Line: 0

Item Total ($41,496.00)

3 - 1 LGU DESIGN, FY21, AM#1 St. Michael's Dr. Rail
Trail Pedestrian Crossing/Underpass, 90%

1.00 EA $689,771.00 $689,771.00 09/27/2021

80500-20100-9001050000-535300-55301- -HWAS100470- -122-F0000
Schedule Total $689,771.00

Contract ID: D18446 Contract Line: 0

Item Total $689,771.00

Total PO Amount $933,274.00





August 11, 2021

Ms. Sharon Cruz
Tribal/Local Public Agency Coordinator
NMDOT North Region Design
1120 Cerrillos Road, PO Box 1149
Santa Fe, NM 87504

Subject: S100470 St. Michael’s Drive – Rail Trail Underpass Cooperative Funding Agreement 
Extension Request

Dear Ms. Cruz:

The City of Santa Fe (“City”) is requesting a time extension to S100470 St. Michael’s Drive – Rail Trail 
Underpass Cooperative Funding Agreement (D18446) from March 30, 2022 to March 30, 2024. The request 
is necessary to complete the design phase of the project.

The City is in the process of approving AECOM Technical Services’ professional contract in the amount 
of $1,069,436.23 to design the project. It is expected to be approved on August 25, 2021. The Notice to 
Proceed is expected to be issued on November 1, 2021 and the design phase is expected to be completed 
on January 25, 2024.

Although the project started late due to the delay in issuing the RFP, the City is confident that the project 
will be completed within the time extension requested.

Attached are the Agreement Request Form and the project schedule (Gantt Chart). If you have any questions 
regarding this request, please contact me via e-mail at reglorioso-moss@santafenm.gov or by phone at 
(505) 955-6623.

Thank you for considering our request.

Sincerely,

Romella Glorioso-Moss
Senior Project Administrator

y,

Romella Glorioso-Moss















FY20 CMAQ 243,503.00$        DES

MATCH 41,496.00$           DESIGN
284,999.00$        FF 864,297.00$     

CITY 41,496.00$       
FY21 HSIP 620,794.00$        DES STATE 68,977.00$       

STATE 68,977.00$           974,770.00$     
689,771.00$        

ROW
HSIP 85,200.00$           ROW FF 85,200.00$       
ST MAT 9,467.00$             949,497.00$            STATE 9,467.00$         689,771.00         

94,667.00$           94,667.00$       76,641.22           

TOTAL 1,069,437.00$  

TOTAL 1,069,437.00$  



ID
Ta

sk
 

M
od

e
Ta

sk
 N

am
e

Sc
he

du
le

d 
Du

ra
tio

n
St

ar
t

Fi
ni

sh
Pr

ed
ec

es
so

rs

1
NT

P
0
da

ys
M
on

11
/1
/2
1

M
on

11
/1
/2
1

2
Ph

as
e
IS

tu
dy

28
9
da

ys
M
on

11
/1
/2
1

Th
u
12
/8
/2
2

1

3
Pr
oj
ec
tS

et
up

,Q
CQ

A
Pl
an
,S
af
et
y
Pl
an
,

Su
bc
on

tr
ac
tin

g,
Ki
ck

Of
fM

ee
tin

g
14

da
ys

M
on

11
/1
/2
1

Th
u
11
/1
8/
21

1

4
Pr
op

er
ty

Ow
ne

rs
hi
p
M
ap

s
2
w
ks

Fr
i1
1/
19

/2
1

Th
u
12
/2
/2
1

3

5
Su
rv
ey
in
g
&
M
ap
pi
ng

5
w
ks

Fr
i1
1/
19

/2
1

Th
u
12
/2
3/
21

3

6
Ut
ili
ty

De
sig

na
tio

n,
Lo
ca
tio

n
an
d
M
ap
pi
ng

5
w
ks

Fr
i1
1/
19

/2
1

Th
u
12
/2
3/
21

3

7
Co

nc
ep

tu
al
Dr
ai
na
ge

Pl
an

1.
5
m
on

s
Fr
i1
2/
24

/2
1

Th
u
2/
3/
22

5,
6

8
Re

fin
em

en
to

ft
he

Pr
ef
er
re
d
Al
te
rn
at
iv
e
(3
0%

)
3.
5
m
on

s
Fr
i1
2/
24

/2
1

Th
u
3/
31

/2
2

5,
6

9
En

vi
ro
nm

en
ta
lI
nv

es
tig

at
io
ns

an
d
Do

cu
m
en

ts
18

0
da

ys
Fr
i4
/1
/2
2

Th
u
12
/8
/2
2

8

10
Cu

ltu
ra
la
nd

Bi
ol
og
ica

lR
ep

or
ts

4
m
on

s
Fr
i4
/1
/2
2

Th
u
7/
21

/2
2

8

11
In
iti
al
Si
te

As
se
ss
m
en

t(
Ha

za
rd
ou

sM
at
er
ia
ls)

1.
5
m
on

s
Fr
i4
/1
/2
2

Th
u
5/
12

/2
2

12
NM

DO
T
Re

vi
ew

of
IS
A

1.
5
m
on

s
Fr
i5
/1
3/
22

Th
u
6/
23

/2
2

11

13
Dr
af
tE

nv
iro

nm
en

ta
lD

oc
um

en
t

1
m
on

Fr
i6
/2
4/
22

Th
u
7/
21

/2
2

8,
11
,1
2

14
Pr
el
im

in
ar
y
Si
te

In
ve
st
ig
at
io
n
(H
az
ar
do

us
M
at
er
ia
ls)

1
m
on

Fr
i6
/2
4/
22

Th
u
7/
21

/2
2

12

15
Co

SF
/N

M
DO

T
Re

vi
ew

30
da
ys

Fr
i7
/2
2/
22

Th
u
9/
1/
22

13
,1
0,
21

16
Fi
na
lE
nv
iro

nm
en

ta
lD

oc
um

en
t

2
w
ks

Fr
i9
/2
/2
2

Th
u
9/
15

/2
2

15
,1
4

17
NM

DO
T/
FH

W
A
Co

ns
ul
ta
tio

n
60

da
ys

Fr
i9
/1
6/
22

Th
u
12
/8
/2
2

16

18
Pu

bl
ic
In
vo

lv
em

en
t

80
da

ys
Fr
i4
/1
/2
2

Th
u
7/
21

/2
2

8

19
1s
tP

ub
lic

M
ee
tin

g
Pl
an
ni
ng

2
m
on

s
Fr
i4
/1
/2
2

Th
u
5/
26

/2
2

20
1s
tP

ub
lic

M
ee
tin

g
0
da

ys
Th
u
5/
26

/2
2

Th
u
5/
26

/2
2

19

21
1s
tP

ub
lic
/A
ge
nc
y
Co

m
m
en

ta
nd

Co
or
di
na
tio

n
2
m
on

s
Fr
i5
/2
7/
22

Th
u
7/
21

/2
2

20

22
Ph

as
e
II

Pr
el
im

in
ar
y
&
Fi
na

lD
es
ig
n

44
5
da

ys
Fr
i4
/1
/2
2

Th
u
12
/1
4/
23

23
Dr
ai
na

ge
In
ve
st
ig
at
io
ns

16
0
da

ys
Fr
i4
/1
/2
2

Th
u
11
/1
0/
22

24
Pr
el
im

in
ar
y
Dr
ai
na
ge

Re
po

rt
2
m
on

s
Fr
i4
/1
/2
2

Th
u
5/
26

/2
2

8

25
Fi
na
lD

ra
in
ag
e
Re

po
rt

2
m
on

s
Fr
i9
/1
6/
22

Th
u
11
/1
0/
22

16

26
Ge

ot
ec
hn

ic
al
In
ve
st
ig
at
io
ns

14
5
da

ys
Fr
i7
/2
2/
22

Th
u
2/
9/
23

27
Pr
el
im

in
ar
y
Ge

ot
ec
hn

ica
lR
ep

or
t

6
w
ks

Fr
i7
/2
2/
22

Th
u
9/
1/
22

10
,1
4

28
Pr
el
im

in
ar
y
Fo
un

da
tio

n
Re

po
rt

4
w
ks

Fr
i1
0/
7/
22

Th
u
11
/3
/2
2

32
FS
+1

m
on

29
Fi
na
lF
ou

nd
at
io
n
Re

po
rt

4
w
ks

Fr
i1
/1
3/
23

Th
u
2/
9/
23

35

30
30

%
Pr
el
im

in
ar
y
De

sig
n
Pl
an
s

5
m
on

s
Fr
i4
/1
/2
2

Th
u
8/
18

/2
2

8

31
30

%
Ci
ty
/N

M
DO

T
Re

vi
ew

3
w
ks

Fr
i8
/1
9/
22

Th
u
9/
8/
22

30

32
30

%
Pl
an

Re
vi
ew

0
da

ys
Th
u
9/
8/
22

Th
u
9/
8/
22

31

33
60

%
Pr
e
Fi
na

lD
es
ig
n
Pl
an
s

3.
5
m
on

s
Fr
i9
/1
6/
22

Th
u
12
/2
2/
22

32
,1
6

34
60

%
Ci
ty
/N

M
DO

T
Re

vi
ew

3
w
ks

Fr
i1
2/
23

/2
2

Th
u
1/
12

/2
3

33

35
60

%
Pl
an

Re
vi
ew

M
ee
tin

g
0
da

ys
Th
u
1/
12

/2
3

Th
u
1/
12

/2
3

34

36
Ri
gh

to
fW

ay
De

sig
n

95
da

ys
Fr
i1
2/
23
/2
2

Th
u
5/
4/
23

37
Pr
ep

ar
e
RO

W
M
ap
s

1
m
on

Fr
i1
2/
23

/2
2

Th
u
1/
19

/2
3

33

38
NM

DO
T
1s
tR

ev
ie
w

3
w
ks

Fr
i1
/2
0/
23

Th
u
2/
9/
23

37

39
Ad

dr
es
s1

st
Re

vi
ew

Co
m
m
en

ts
2
w
ks

Fr
i2
/1
0/
23

Th
u
2/
23

/2
3

38

40
NM

DO
T
2n

d
Re

vi
ew

3
w
ks

Fr
i2
/2
4/
23

Th
u
3/
16

/2
3

39

41
Ad

dr
es
s2

nd
Re

vi
ew

Co
m
m
en

ts
2
w
ks

Fr
i3
/1
7/
23

Th
u
3/
30

/2
3

40

42
NM

DO
T
3r
d
Re

vi
ew

3
w
ks

Fr
i3
/3
1/
23

Th
u
4/
20

/2
3

41

43
Ad

dr
es
s3

rd
Re

vi
ew

Co
m
m
en

ts
2
w
ks

Fr
i4
/2
1/
23

Th
u
5/
4/
23

42

44
Fi
na
lS
ig
ne

d
RO

W
M
ap
s

0
da

ys
Th
u
5/
4/
23

Th
u
5/
4/
23

43

45
Ri
gh
to

fW
ay

Ap
pr
ai
sa
l&

Ac
qu

isi
tio

n
8
m
on

s
Fr
i5
/5
/2
3

Th
u
12
/1
4/
23

36
,1
7

46
90

%
Fi
na

lD
es
ig
n
Pl
an
s

6
m
on

s
Fr
i1
/1
3/
23

Th
u
6/
29

/2
3

35

47
90

%
Ci
ty
/N

M
DO

T
Re

vi
ew

3
w
ks

Fr
i6
/3
0/
23

Th
u
7/
20

/2
3

46

48
90

%
Pl
an

Re
vi
ew

M
ee
tin

g
0
da

ys
Th
u
7/
20

/2
3

Th
u
7/
20

/2
3

47

49
Pu

bl
ic
In
vo

lv
em

en
t

12
5
da

ys
Fr
i5
/5
/2
3

Th
u
10
/2
6/
23

36

50
2n

d
Pu

bl
ic
M
ee
tin

g
Pr
ep

ar
at
io
n

45
da
ys

Fr
i5
/5
/2
3

Th
u
7/
6/
23

30

51
2n

d
Pu

bl
ic
M
ee
tin

g
0
da

ys
Th
u
7/
6/
23

Th
u
7/
6/
23

50

52
2n

d
Pu

bl
ic/

Ag
en

cy
Co

m
m
en

ta
nd

Co
or
di
na
tio

n
4
m
on

s
Fr
i7
/7
/2
3

Th
u
10
/2
6/
23

50

53
Ph

as
e
III

Bi
dd

in
g
Se
rv
ic
es

(P
S&

E)
49

0
da

ys
Fr
i1
2/
15
/2
3

Th
u
10
/3
0/
25

54
10

0%
PS
&
E
Co

ns
tr
uc
tio

n
Bi
d
Do

cu
m
en

ts
1.
5
m
on

s
Fr
i1
2/
15

/2
3

Th
u
1/
25

/2
4

45
,4
8,
49

55
Pr
oc
ur
em

en
t

3
m
on

s
Fr
i1
/2
6/
24

Th
u
4/
18

/2
4

54

56
Pr
e
Co

ns
tr
uc
tio

n
2
m
on

s
Fr
i4
/1
9/
24

Th
u
6/
13

/2
4

55

57
Co

ns
tr
uc
tio

n
Ph

as
e

18
m
on

s
Fr
i6
/1
4/
24

Th
u
10
/3
0/
25

56

N
TP

Ph
as

e 
I-S

tu
dy

AE
CO

M Co
lli

er
s Co

lli
er

s

Co
lli

er
s

AE
CO

M

Ti
er

ra

Ti
er

ra

Ti
er

ra Ti
er

ra

AE
CO

M
, B

H
I

5/
26

AE
CO

M
, B

H
I

Ph
as

e 
II 

- P
re

lim
in

ar
y 

&
 F

in
al

 D
es

ig
n

AE
CO

M

9/
8

1/
12

5/
4

Ti
er

ra

AE
CO

M

7/
20

AE
CO

M
, B

H
I

7/
6

AE
CO

M
, B

H
I

Ph
as

e 
III

 - 
Bi

dd
in

g 
Se

rv
ic

es
 (P

S&
E)

AE
CO

M

O
ct

N
ov

De
c

Ja
n

Fe
b

M
ar

Ap
r

M
ay

Ju
n

Ju
l

Au
g

Se
p

O
ct

N
ov

De
c

Ja
n

Fe
b

M
ar

Ap
r

M
ay

Ju
n

Ju
l

Au
g

Se
p

O
ct

N
ov

De
c

Ja
n

Fe
b

M
ar

Ap
r

M
ay

Ju
n

Ju
l

Au
g

Se
p

O
ct

N
ov

De
c

Ja
n

Fe
b

M
ar

Ap
r

M
ay

Ju
n

Ju
l

Au
g

Se
p

O
ct

N
ov

3r
d 

Q
ua

rte
r

2n
d 

Q
ua

rte
r

1s
t Q

ua
rte

r
4t

h 
Q

ua
rte

r
3r

d 
Q

ua
rte

r
2n

d 
Q

ua
rte

r
20

23

Ta
sk

Sp
lit

M
ile

st
on

e

Su
m

m
ar

y

Pr
oj

ec
t S

um
m

ar
y

In
ac

tiv
e 

Ta
sk

In
ac

tiv
e 

M
ile

st
on

e

In
ac

tiv
e 

Su
m

m
ar

y

M
an

ua
l T

as
k

Du
ra

tio
n-

on
ly

M
an

ua
l S

um
m

ar
y 

Ro
llu

p

M
an

ua
l S

um
m

ar
y

St
ar

t-
on

ly

Fi
ni

sh
-o

nl
y

Ex
te

rn
al

 T
as

ks

Ex
te

rn
al

 M
ile

st
on

e

De
ad

lin
e

Pr
og

re
ss

M
an

ua
l P

ro
gr

es
s

Pa
ge

 1

Pr
oj

ec
t: 

St
 M

ich
ae

ls 
Un

de
rp

as
s

Da
te

: T
hu

 5
/2

0/
21



CN
  S

10
04

70
JH

Ap
pr

op
ria

tio
n

FU
N

D 
PR

GM
W

O
RK

 
TY

PE
IM

PR
O

V 
TY

PE
DE

M
O

 ID
PR

EV
 A

UT
H

N
O

W
 R

EQ
TO

TA
L F

ED
ST

AT
E 

M
AT

CH
LO

CA
L

AC
 F

ED
ER

AL
AC

 S
TA

TE
O

TH
ER

 N
O

N
 P

AR
T

TO
TA

L C
O

ST
PR

O
 R

AT
A

Z4
00

CQ
X

DE
SI

GN
15

24
3,

50
3.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
  

24
3,

50
3.

00
$ 

   
   

  
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
41

,4
96

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
-

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
28

4,
99

9.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

ZS
3E

HS
IP

RO
W

16
85

,2
00

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

85
,2

00
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
  

9,
46

7.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

94
,6

67
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
90

.0
0%

ZS
3E

  
HS

IP
DE

SI
GN

15
62

0,
79

4.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

  
62

0,
79

4.
00

$ 
   

   
  

68
,9

77
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

68
9,

77
1.

00
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

90
.0

0%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
90

.0
0%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
90

.0
0%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
90

.0
0%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
90

.0
0%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
85

.4
4%

TO
TA

LS
24

3,
50

3.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

  
70

5,
99

4.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   

  
94

9,
49

7.
00

$ 
   

   
  

78
,4

44
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

41
,4

96
.0

0
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

-
$ 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1,
06

9,
43

7.
00

$ 
   

   
   

   
   (1

,0
69

,4
37

.0
0)

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

M
O

D#
1 

    
DE

SI
GN

 A
M

#1
10

/2
1/

20
24

Th
is 

ag
re

em
en

t i
s s

ub
je

ct
 to

 th
e 

fo
llo

w
in

g 
aw

ar
d 

te
rm

s:
 h

tt
p:

//
ed

oc
ke

t.a
cc

es
s.

gp
o.

go
v/

20
10

/p
df

/2
01

0-
22

70
5.

pd
f a

nd
 h

tt
p:

//
ed

oc
ke

t.a
cc

es
s.

gp
o.

go
v/

20
10

/p
df

/2
01

0-
22

70
6.

pd
f."





X           DCU TEMPLATE     X 
 
 
PROJECT NUMBER:    S100470 
 
 
CONTROL NUMBER:  S100470 
 
PROJECT DOC CLASS:    FHWA 
 
DOC TYPES:     PROJECT AGREEMENT 
 
DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:     S100470 MOD#2 
                                                                  
 
DOCUMENT DATE:    1/25/2024 

 
SUBCONTRACT NUMBER:          

 
CHANGE ORDER:           

 
ESTIMATE NUMBER:           
 
CUSTOMER NAME:        

 
 
 
 
X      DCU1       X 
 





G e  n  e  r  a  l    O f  f  i  c  e        P .  O .   B  o  x    1  1  4  9 S  a  n  t  a    F  e , N M   8  7  5  0  4  

Michelle Lujan 
Grisham
Governor

Ricky Serna
Cabinet Secretary 

Commissioners

Jennifer Sandoval
Commissioner, Vice-Chairman
District 1

Bruce Ellis
Commissioner
District 2

Hilma E. Chynoweth
Commissioner
District 3

Walter G. Adams
Commissioner, Chairman
District 4

Thomas C. Taylor
Commissioner
District 5

Charles Lundstrom
Commissioner, Secretary
District 6

December 5, 2023

Ms. Romella Glorioso-Moss
Senior Projects Administrator
City of Santa Fe
P.O. Box 909
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RE: Control Number: S100470

Dear Ms. Glorioso-Moss: 

Enclosed for your files is an original of the fully executed Cooperative Project 
Agreement for the project referenced above, along with the approved Fed Form and 
Purchase Order.  These documents are your notice to move forward with the work as 
described in the attached agreement. 

Please call at for any questions regarding this project. 
Please refer to the Tribal/Local Public Agency Handbook for any information regarding 
project processes.   

For Federal Reporting purposes please use the following Catalog of Federal Domestic 
Assistance (CFDA) code: and the following UEI# QLN2YKMMJ8X6 for federal 
reporting.

If you have any questions concerning the agreement or if I can be of further assistance,
please contact me at (505) 795-1809. 

Sincerely,

Kimberly Perry
Deputy Director
Project Oversight Division

Enclosures
CC: Paul Brasher, P.E. District 5 Engineer

, North Region T/LPA Coordinator 

Sincerely,



D18446/2























Form No. A-1360

Rev.  9/2021

Owner: POD

Control Number:
District:

03/31/22
180
45 12/27/25
45

12/26/22 02/10/26

Date:

DISTRICT/REGION
12/26/22

* 1187
* Requires documentation to be attached. 03/27/26

ADE Design/Construction: DE (if required):

CCRB
03/27/26

03/27/26
State Const Engineer:

POD
03/27/26

03/27/26
POD Director:

Project End Date Selection
T/LPA Project

New End Date:

New End Date
Other (Requires written justification to be attached):

POD Approved:

Project End date extension request

Final End Date:
T/LPA request for extension:

Calendar Days allowed to Final (POD):
CCRB Target to 

POD:Original Final End Date:

The Project end date is the final date recorded in the project agreement when the NMDOT may incur direct costs on
the project to be eligible for Federal-aid reimbursement. Also, referred to as the period of performance end date or
project agreement end date.  Project end date is the applicable field in FMIS.The Project End Dates are to be
provided on the Agreement Request Form(ARF).

S100470

Final FHWA End Date:

New End Date:

New End Date

D5

ARF end date:
Calendar Days allowed to Final (District): District Target to 

CCRB:Calendar Days allowed to Final (CCRB):



, 2023

Dana Garcia, P.E.
Assistant Manager  
North Region Design, NMDOT General Office 
1120 Cerrillos Road, Room 203, Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Via email: dana.garcia@dot.nm.gov

Subject: S100470 Cooperative Project Agreement Term Extension Request 
(St. Michael’s Drive - Rail Trail Underpass Project)

Dear Engr. Garcia,

The City of Santa Fe is requesting term extension to S100470 St. Michael’s Drive – Rail 
Trail Underpass Cooperative Project Agreement – Design Work (D18446/1) from January 
25, 2024 to June 30, 2025. The request is necessary to complete the design phase of the 
project. 

An updated Project Schedule is attached as well the Agreement Request Form.

Thank you for considering our request. If you have any questions, please contact me via 
e-mail at rsglorioso-moss@santafenm.gov or by phone at (505) 955-6623.

Sincerely,

_________________________________
Romella Glorioso-Moss, PhD, CPM, AICP
Capital Projects Manager

Sincerely,

________________________



Control No. New Agreement

Amendment

Tribal/Local Public Agency (T/LPA)

Address 

Contact Person Title 

Phone Email 

T/LPA DUNS Number:

Who Executes agreement at T/LPA (Mayor, Governor, Chairman):

Termini/ Project Description will be pulled directly from STIP database.

STIP YEAR

FUNDING SOURCE
Federal Funds
State Funds
Local Match
Soft Match
Other
TOTAL AMOUNT

Anticipated Begin Date Anticipated End Date

What month will this project be ready to authorize Federal Funds?

You must also submit a estimated graphical project timeline (e.g., Microsoft Project, Primavera, Critical Path or Gantt chart)
that provides the projected completion dates for applicable certifications for construction, right of way and design phases.

Additional Information: 

T/LPA Authorized Signature Date

Region T/LPA Authorized Signature Date

District T/LPA Authorized Signature Date

CLE T/LPA Authorized Signature Date

A project agreement WILL NOT be processed until this ARF is received and has all signatures.

$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$

New Mexico Department of Transportation
AGREEMENT REQUEST FORM (ARF)

$
$

PROPOSED WORK /PHASE (PER STIP)

RIGHT OF WAY
$
$
$
$
$

S100470
#2

City of Santa Fe
P.O. Box 909, 200 Lincoln Avenue, Santa Fe, NM 87504-0909

Project Administrator, SeniorRomella Glorioso-Moss
(505) 955-6623 rsglorioso-moss@santafenm.gov

QLN2YKMMJ8X6
Mayor

2020/2021

864,297.00 85,200.00

68,977.00 9,467.00

41,496.00

$ 1,069,437.00

Project has begun in 2021 June 30, 2025

N/A

Please see updated project schedule attached as Exhibit C.

11/01/2023



ID
Ta

sk
M

od
e

Ta
sk

 N
am

e
Sc

he
du

le
d 

D
ur

at
io

n
St

ar
t

Fi
ni

sh
Pr

ed
ec

es
so

rs

1
NT

P
0 

da
ys

M
on

 1
1/

1/
21

M
on

 11
/1

/2
1

2
Ph

as
e I

-S
tu

dy
25

0 
da

ys
M

on
 1

1/
1/

21
Fr

i 1
0/

14
/2

2
1

3
Pr

oj
ec

t S
et

up
, Q

CQ
A 

Pl
an

, S
af

et
y 

Pl
an

, S
ub

co
nt

ra
ct

in
g,

Ki
ck

-O
ff 

M
ee

tin
g

14
 d

ay
s

M
on

 1
1/

1/
21

Th
u 

11
/1

8/
21

1

4
Pr

op
er

ty
 O

w
ne

rs
hi

p 
M

ap
s

2 
w

ks
Fr

i 1
1/

19
/2

1
Th

u 
12

/2
/2

1
3

5
Su

rv
ey

in
g 

& 
M

ap
pi

ng
5 

w
ks

Fr
i 1

1/
19

/2
1

Th
u 

12
/2

3/
21

3

6
Ut

ilit
y D

es
ign

at
io

n,
 Lo

ca
tio

n 
an

d 
M

ap
pi

ng
5 

w
ks

Fr
i 1

1/
19

/2
1

Th
u 

12
/2

3/
21

3

7
Co

nc
ep

tu
al

 D
ra

in
ag

e P
la

n
1.

5 
m

on
s

Fr
i 1

2/
24

/2
1

Th
u 

2/
3/

22
5,

6

8
Re

fin
em

en
t o

f t
he

 P
re

fe
rr

ed
 A

lte
rn

at
iv

e (
30

%)
3.

5 
m

on
s

M
on

 1
/1

7/
22

Fr
i 4

/2
2/

22
5,

6

9
En

vi
ro

nm
en

ta
l I

nv
es

tig
at

io
ns

 a
nd

 D
oc

um
en

ts
12

5 
da

ys
M

on
 4

/2
5/

22
Fr

i 1
0/

14
/2

2
8

10
Pr

ep
ar

e 
Le

ve
l o

f E
ffo

rt 
Fo

rm
60

 d
ay

s
M

on
 4

/2
5/

22
Fr

i 7
/1

5/
22

8

11
N

M
D

OT
 R

es
po

ns
e 

to
 Le

ve
l o

f E
ffo

rt 
Fo

rm
15

 d
ay

s
M

on
 7

/1
8/

22
Fr

i 8
/5

/2
2

10

12
Cu

ltu
ra

l a
nd

 B
io

lo
gi

ca
l R

ep
or

ts
 (N

/A
)

0 
m

on
s

Fr
i 8

/5
/2

2
Fr

i 8
/5

/2
2

11

13
In

iti
al

 Si
te

 A
ss

es
sm

en
t D

et
er

m
in

at
io

n 
Le

tt
er

1.
1 

m
on

s
M

on
 8

/8
/2

2
Tu

e 
9/

6/
22

11

14
NM

D
OT

 R
ev

iew
 o

f I
SA

 D
et

er
m

in
at

io
n 

Le
tt

er
0.

9 
m

on
s

W
ed

 9
/7

/2
2

Fr
i 9

/3
0/

22
13

15
Dr

af
t E

nv
iro

nm
en

ta
l D

oc
um

en
t (

N/
A)

0 
m

on
s

Fr
i 9

/3
0/

22
Fr

i 9
/3

0/
22

13
,1

4,
11

16
Pr

el
im

in
ar

y S
ite

 In
ve

st
ig

at
io

n 
(N

/A
)

0 
m

on
s

Fr
i 9

/3
0/

22
Fr

i 9
/3

0/
22

14

17
Co

SF
/N

M
DO

T 
Re

vi
ew

 (N
/A

)
0 

da
ys

Fr
i 9

/3
0/

22
Fr

i 9
/3

0/
22

15
,1

2,
26

18
Fi

na
l E

nv
iro

nm
en

ta
l D

oc
um

en
t

2 
w

ks
M

on
 1

0/
3/

22
Fr

i 1
0/

14
/2

2
17

,1
6

19
NM

DO
T/

FH
W

A 
Co

ns
ul

ta
tio

n 
(N

/A
)

0 
da

ys
Fr

i 1
0/

14
/2

2
Fr

i 1
0/

14
/2

2
18

20
Pu

bl
ic

 In
vo

lv
em

en
t

10
5 

da
ys

M
on

 4
/2

5/
22

Fr
i 9

/1
6/

22
8

21
1s

t F
oc

us
 G

ro
up

 M
ee

tin
g 

Pl
an

ni
ng

33
 d

ay
s

M
on

 4
/2

5/
22

W
ed

 6
/8

/2
2

22
1s

t F
oc

us
 G

ro
up

 M
ee

tin
g

1 
da

y
Th

u 
6/

9/
22

Th
u 

6/
9/

22
21

23
1s

t F
oc

us
 G

ro
up

 C
om

m
en

t &
 C

oo
rd

in
at

io
n

20
 d

ay
s

Fr
i 6

/1
0/

22
Th

u 
7/

7/
22

22

24
1s

t P
ub

lic
 M

ee
tin

g 
Pl

an
ni

ng
38

 d
ay

s
Fr

i 7
/8

/2
2

Tu
e 

8/
30

/2
2

23

25
1s

t P
ub

lic
 M

ee
tin

g
0 

da
ys

Tu
e 

8/
30

/2
2

Tu
e 

8/
30

/2
2

24

26
1s

t P
ub

lic
/A

ge
nc

y C
om

m
en

t a
nd

 C
oo

rd
in

at
io

n
0.

65
 m

on
s

W
ed

 8
/3

1/
22

Fr
i 9

/1
6/

22
25

27
Ph

as
e I

I -
 P

re
lim

in
ar

y 
&

 Fi
na

l D
es

ign
71

6 
da

ys
M

on
 4

/2
5/

22
M

on
 1

/2
0/

25

28
30

%
 P

re
lim

in
ar

y D
es

ign
 P

lan
s

6.
2 

m
on

s
M

on
 4

/2
5/

22
Th

u 
10

/1
3/

22
8

29
30

%
 C

ity
/N

M
DO

T R
ev

iew
2 

w
ks

Fr
i 1

0/
14

/2
2

Th
u 

10
/2

7/
22

28

30
30

%
 P

la
n 

Re
vie

w
 w

ith
 N

M
DO

T
0 

da
ys

M
on

 7
/3

1/
23

M
on

 7/
31

/2
3

29

31
30

%
 P

la
n 

Re
vi

ew
 M

ee
tin

g S
um

m
ar

y
1 

m
on

M
on

 7
/3

1/
23

Fr
i 8

/2
5/

23
30

32
Dr

ai
na

ge
 In

ve
st

ig
at

io
ns

60
 d

ay
s

Fr
i 9

/1
6/

22
Th

u 
12

/8
/2

2

33
Pr

el
im

in
ar

y D
ra

in
ag

e 
Re

po
rt

1 
m

on
Fr

i 9
/1

6/
22

Th
u 

10
/1

3/
22

28
FF

34
Fi

na
l D

ra
in

ag
e 

Re
po

rt
2 

m
on

s
Fr

i 1
0/

14
/2

2
Th

u 
12

/8
/2

2
33

35
Ge

ot
ec

hn
ica

l In
ve

st
ig

at
io

ns
31

0 
da

ys
Th

u 
9/

29
/2

2
W

ed
 1

2/
6/

23

36
Su

bm
it 

Dr
af

t G
eo

te
ch

ni
ca

l E
xp

lo
ra

tio
n 

Pl
an

0 
da

ys
Th

u 
9/

29
/2

2
Th

u 
9/

29
/2

2

37
Su

bm
it 

Fi
na

l G
eo

te
ch

ni
ca

l E
xp

lo
ra

tio
n 

Pl
an

0 
da

ys
Fr

i 1
/2

0/
23

Fr
i 1

/2
0/

23

38
Re

ce
iv

ed
 R

ai
l B

ur
ea

u 
Co

m
m

en
ts

0 
da

ys
W

ed
 5

/3
1/

23
W

ed
 5

/3
1/

23

39
N

M
D

OT
 R

ai
l B

ur
ea

u 
Su

bm
itt

al
s a

nd
 C

oo
rd

in
at

io
n

5.
3 

m
on

s
W

ed
 5

/3
1/

23
W

ed
 1

0/
25

/2
3

38

40
D

ril
lin

g 
Pr

e-
Co

ns
tr

uc
tio

n 
Co

nf
er

en
ce

0 
da

ys
W

ed
 1

0/
25

/2
3

W
ed

 1
0/

25
/2

3
39

41
G

eo
te

ch
ni

ca
l F

ie
ld

 D
ril

lin
g

1 
w

k
Th

u 
10

/2
6/

23
W

ed
 1

1/
1/

23
40

42
G

eo
te

ch
ni

ca
l L

ab
or

at
or

y 
Te

st
in

g
3 

w
ks

Th
u 

11
/2

/2
3

W
ed

 1
1/

22
/2

3
41

43
Pr

el
im

in
ar

y G
eo

te
ch

ni
ca

l R
ep

or
t

2 
w

ks
Th

u 
11

/2
/2

3
W

ed
 11

/1
5/

23
12

,1
6,

41

44
Pr

el
im

in
ar

y F
ou

nd
at

io
n 

Re
po

rt
5 

w
ks

Th
u 

11
/2

/2
3

W
ed

 12
/6

/2
3

12
,1

6,
41

45
60

%
 P

re
-F

in
al

 D
es

ig
n 

Pl
an

s
2 

m
on

s
Th

u 
12

/7
/2

3
W

ed
 1/

31
/2

4
18

,3
1,

43
,4

4

46
Fi

na
l F

ou
nd

at
io

n 
Re

po
rt

2 
m

on
s

Th
u 

12
/7

/2
3

W
ed

 1/
31

/2
4

18
,3

1,
43

,4
4

47
Su

bm
it 

60
%

 P
la

ns
 to

 C
ity

/N
M

D
OT

0 
da

ys
W

ed
 1

/3
1/

24
W

ed
 1

/3
1/

24
46

48
60

%
 C

ity
/N

M
DO

T R
ev

iew
1 

m
on

Th
u 

2/
1/

24
W

ed
 2/

28
/2

4
45

,4
6

49
60

%
 P

la
n 

Re
vie

w
 M

ee
tin

g
0 

da
ys

W
ed

 2
/2

8/
24

W
ed

 2/
28

/2
4

48

50
60

%
 M

ee
tin

g 
Su

m
m

ar
y

2 
w

ks
Th

u 
2/

29
/2

4
W

ed
 3

/1
3/

24
49

51
Ri

gh
t-o

f-W
ay

 D
es

ig
n

95
 d

ay
s

Th
u 

12
/7

/2
3

W
ed

 4
/1

7/
24

52
Pr

ep
ar

e 
RO

W
 M

ap
s

4 
w

ks
Th

u 
12

/7
/2

3
W

ed
 1/

3/
24

18
,3

0,
43

,4
4

53
NM

DO
T 1

st
 R

ev
iew

3 
w

ks
Th

u 
1/

4/
24

W
ed

 1/
24

/2
4

52

54
Ad

dr
es

s 1
st

 R
ev

iew
 C

om
m

en
ts

2 
w

ks
Th

u 
1/

25
/2

4
W

ed
 2/

7/
24

53

55
NM

D
OT

 2
nd

 R
ev

ie
w

3 
w

ks
Th

u 
2/

8/
24

W
ed

 2/
28

/2
4

54

56
Ad

dr
es

s 2
nd

 R
ev

ie
w 

Co
m

m
en

ts
2 

w
ks

Th
u 

2/
29

/2
4

W
ed

 3/
13

/2
4

55

57
NM

D
OT

 3
rd

 R
ev

ie
w

3 
w

ks
Th

u 
3/

14
/2

4
W

ed
 4/

3/
24

56

58
Ad

dr
es

s 3
rd

 R
ev

ie
w

 C
om

m
en

ts
2 

w
ks

Th
u 

4/
4/

24
W

ed
 4/

17
/2

4
57

59
Fi

na
l S

ign
ed

 R
OW

 M
ap

s
0 

da
ys

W
ed

 4
/1

7/
24

W
ed

 4/
17

/2
4

58

60
Ri

gh
t-o

f-W
ay

 A
pp

ra
isa

l &
 A

cq
ui

sit
io

n
9 

m
on

s
Th

u 
4/

18
/2

4
W

ed
 12

/2
5/

24
51

,1
9

61
90

%
 Fi

na
l D

es
ig

n
85

 d
ay

s
Th

u 
3/

14
/2

4
W

ed
 7

/1
0/

24

62
90

%
 F

in
al 

De
sig

n 
Pl

an
s

3 
m

on
s

Th
u 

3/
14

/2
4

W
ed

 6/
5/

24
50

63
90

%
 C

ity
/N

M
DO

T 
Re

vie
w

3 
w

ks
Th

u 
6/

6/
24

W
ed

 6/
26

/2
4

62

64
90

%
 P

la
n 

Re
vi

ew
 M

ee
tin

g
0 

da
ys

W
ed

 6
/2

6/
24

W
ed

 6/
26

/2
4

63

65
90

%
 M

ee
tin

g 
Su

m
m

ar
y

2 
w

ks
Th

u 
6/

27
/2

4
W

ed
 7

/1
0/

24
64

66
Pu

bl
ic

 In
vo

lv
em

en
t

11
8 

da
ys

Th
u 

7/
11

/2
4

M
on

 1
2/

23
/2

4

67
2n

d 
Fo

cu
s G

ro
up

 M
ee

tin
g 

Pl
an

ni
ng

33
 d

ay
s

Th
u 

7/
11

/2
4

M
on

 8
/2

6/
24

65

68
2n

d 
Fo

cu
s G

ro
up

 M
ee

tin
g

0 
da

ys
M

on
 8

/2
6/

24
M

on
 8

/2
6/

24
67

69
2n

d 
Fo

cu
s G

ro
up

 C
om

m
en

t &
 S

um
m

ar
y

3 
w

ks
Tu

e 
8/

27
/2

4
M

on
 9

/1
6/

24
68

70
2n

d 
Pu

bl
ic 

M
ee

tin
g 

Pr
ep

ar
at

io
n

30
 d

ay
s

Tu
e 

9/
17

/2
4

M
on

 10
/2

8/
24

69

71
2n

d 
Pu

bl
ic 

M
ee

tin
g

0 
da

ys
M

on
 1

0/
28

/2
4

M
on

 10
/2

8/
24

70

72
2n

d 
Pu

bl
ic/

Ag
en

cy
 C

om
m

en
t a

nd
 S

um
m

ar
y

2 
m

on
s

Tu
e 

10
/2

9/
24

M
on

 12
/2

3/
24

70

73
Pr

e 
PS

&
E 

Su
bm

itt
al

60
 d

ay
s

Tu
e 

10
/2

9/
24

M
on

 1
/2

0/
25

74
Pr

e 
PS

&
E 

Pl
an

s
1.

5 
m

on
s

Tu
e 

10
/2

9/
24

M
on

 1
2/

9/
24

71

75
Pr

e 
PS

&
E 

Ci
ty

/N
M

D
OT

 R
ev

ie
w

1 
m

on
Tu

e 
12

/1
0/

24
M

on
 1

/6
/2

5
74

76
Pr

e 
PS

&
E 

Re
vi

ew
 M

ee
tin

g
0 

da
ys

M
on

 1
/6

/2
5

M
on

 1
/6

/2
5

75

77
Pr

e 
PS

&
E 

M
ee

tin
g 

Su
m

m
ar

y
2 

w
ks

Tu
e 

1/
7/

25
M

on
 1

/2
0/

25
76

78
Ph

as
e I

II 
- B

id
di

ng
 S

er
vi

ce
s (

PS
&

E)
43

5 
da

ys
Tu

e 
1/

21
/2

5
M

on
 9

/2
1/

26

79
10

0%
 P

S&
E 

Co
ns

tr
uc

tio
n 

Bi
d 

Do
cu

m
en

ts
35

 d
ay

s
Tu

e 
1/

21
/2

5
M

on
 3

/1
0/

25

80
10

0%
 P

SE
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

Bi
d 

Do
cu

m
en

ts
3 

w
ks

Tu
e 

1/
21

/2
5

M
on

 2/
10

/2
5

60
,6

4,
72

,7
7

81
10

0%
 P

SE
 R

ev
ie

w
 M

ee
tin

g
0 

da
ys

M
on

 2
/2

4/
25

M
on

 2
/2

4/
25

82

82
10

0%
 P

SE
 C

ity
/N

M
DO

T 
Re

vi
ew

2 
w

ks
Tu

e 
2/

11
/2

5
M

on
 2

/2
4/

25
80

83
10

0%
 P

SE
 M

ee
tin

g 
Su

m
m

ar
y

1 
da

y?

84
Su

bm
it 

Fi
na

l S
ta

m
pe

d 
PS

E
2 

w
ks

Tu
e 

2/
25

/2
5

M
on

 3
/1

0/
25

81

85
Ci

ty
 P

ro
cu

re
m

en
t

2.
5 

m
on

s
Tu

e 
3/

11
/2

5
M

on
 5/

19
/2

5
79

86
Pr

e-
Co

ns
tru

ct
io

n
2 

m
on

s
Tu

e 
5/

20
/2

5
M

on
 7/

14
/2

5
85

87
Co

ns
tru

ct
io

n 
Ph

as
e

15
.5

 m
on

s
Tu

e 
7/

15
/2

5
M

on
 9/

21
/2

6
86

N
TP

Ph
as

e 
I-

St
ud

y

AE
CO

M Co
lli

er
s

Co
lli

er
s

Co
lli

er
s

A
EC

O
M

8/
5

9/
30

9/
30

9/
30

Ti
er

ra

10
/1

4

A
EC

O
M

, B
H

I

AE
CO

M
, B

H
I A
EC

O
M

, B
H

I

A
EC

O
M

, B
H

I

8/
30

A
EC

O
M

, B
H

I

Ph
as

e 
II 

- P
re

lim
in

ar
y 

&
 F

in
al

 D
es

ig
n

A
EC

O
M

7/
31

9/
29

1/
20

5/
31

10
/2

5

1/
31

2/
28

4/
17

Ti
er

ra

A
EC

O
M

6/
26

8/
26

A
EC

O
M

, B
H

I

10
/2

8

A
EC

O
M

, B
H

I

1/
6

Ph
as

e 
III

 -
 B

id
di

ng
 S

er
vi

ce
s 

(P
S&

E)

AE
CO

M 2/
24

Q
3

Q
4

Q
1

Q2
Q

3
Q4

Q
1

Q2
Q

3
Q

4
Q1

Q
2

Q3
Q4

Q1
Q

2
Q3

Q4
Q1

Q
2

Q3
Q4

Q
1

Q
2

Q3
Q4

Q
1

Q2
02

1
20

22
20

23
20

24
20

25
20

26
20

27
2

20
24

Ta
sk

Sp
lit

M
ile

st
on

e
Su

m
m

ar
y

Pr
oj

ec
t S

um
m

ar
y

In
ac

tiv
e 

Ta
sk

In
ac

tiv
e M

ile
st

on
e

In
ac

tiv
e 

Su
m

m
ar

y
M

an
ua

l T
as

k
Du

ra
tio

n-
on

ly
M

an
ua

l S
um

m
ar

y R
ol

lu
p

M
an

ua
l S

um
m

ar
y

St
ar

t-
on

ly
Fi

nis
h-

on
ly

Ex
te

rn
al

 Ta
sk

s
Ex

te
rn

al 
M

ile
sto

ne
De

ad
lin

e
Pr

og
re

ss
M

an
ua

l P
ro

gr
es

s

Pa
ge

 1

Pr
oj

ec
t: 

St
 M

ich
ae

ls 
Un

de
rp

as
s

Da
te

: W
ed

 1
0/

25
/2

3



 
A

LL
 T

ra
n

sp
or

ta
ti

on
 I

m
p

ro
ve

m
en

t 
P

ro
g

ra
m

, 
2

4
-0

0
 A

d
op

ti
on

  2
0

2
4

-2
0

2
8

1
 P

ro
je

ct
s 

Li
st

ed
 

 
N

M
D

O
T 

ID
S1

00
47

0
 M

PO
/T

IP
SF

M
 2

4-
00

 L
oc

al
 ID

90
15

.1
7

 T
ot

al
 C

os
t

$4
,9

84
,9

99
Le

ad
 A

ge
nc

y
C

ity
 o

f S
an

ta
 F

e
 C

on
ta

ct
C

ity
 o

f S
an

ta
 F

e 
00

0-
00

00
 N

M
D

O
T

D
is

tri
ct

 D
is

tri
ct

 5
 C

ou
nt

y
Sa

nt
a 

Fe
Pr

oj
ec

t T
yp

e
Sa

fe
ty

 (2
1)

 A
ir

 Q
ua

lit
y

 T
C

M
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n2

02
4 

st
ar

t
Pr

oj
ec

t N
am

eS
t. 

M
ic

ha
el

's 
D

r. 
R

ai
l T

ra
il 

Pe
de

st
ria

n 
C

ro
ss

in
g/

U
nd

er
pa

ss
Pr

oj
ec

t
Li

m
its

Po
in

t l
oc

at
io

n 
at

 M
ile

po
st

 1

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

T/
LP

A
 T

H
E 

PR
O

PO
SE

D
 P

R
O

JE
C

T 
ID

EN
TI

FI
ED

 T
H

R
O

U
G

H
 T

H
E 

R
SA

 IS
 T

H
E 

FO
LL

O
W

IN
G

: D
ES

IG
N

 A
N

D
 C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

T 
A

 T
R

A
IL

 U
N

D
ER

PA
SS

Ph
as

e
Fu

nd
 S

ou
rc

e
Pr

io
r

FY
20

24
FY

20
25

FY
20

26
FY

20
27

FY
20

28
Fu

tu
re

To
ta

l
PE

C
M

A
Q

 - 
FL

EX
 (C

Q
X

)
$2

43
,5

03
-

-
-

-
-

-
$2

43
,5

03
PE

H
W

Y
 S

A
FE

TY
 IM

PR
O

V
 P

R
O

G
 (H

SI
P)

$6
20

,7
94

-
-

-
-

-
-

$6
20

,7
94

PE
LO

C
A

L 
G

EN
ER

A
L 

FU
N

D
S 

(L
G

F)
$4

1,
49

6
-

-
-

-
-

-
$4

1,
49

6
PE

R
O

A
D

 F
U

N
D

 (R
F)

$6
8,

97
7

-
-

-
-

-
-

$6
8,

97
7

To
ta

l P
re

lim
in

ar
y 

En
gi

ne
er

in
g

$9
74

,7
70

-
-

-
-

-
-

$9
74

,7
70

R
O

W
H

W
Y

 S
A

FE
TY

 IM
PR

O
V

 P
R

O
G

 (H
SI

P)
$8

5,
20

0
-

-
-

-
-

-
$8

5,
20

0
R

O
W

R
O

A
D

 F
U

N
D

 (R
F)

$9
,4

67
-

-
-

-
-

-
$9

,4
67

To
ta

l R
ig

ht
 o

f W
ay

$9
4,

66
7

-
-

-
-

-
-

$9
4,

66
7

C
O

N
H

W
Y

 S
A

FE
TY

 IM
PR

O
V

 P
R

O
G

 (H
SI

P)
-

$3
,5

24
,0

06
-

-
-

-
-

$3
,5

24
,0

06
C

O
N

R
O

A
D

 F
U

N
D

 (R
F)

-
$3

91
,5

56
-

-
-

-
-

$3
91

,5
56

To
ta

l C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
-

$3
,9

15
,5

62
-

-
-

-
-

$3
,9

15
,5

62
To

ta
l P

ro
gr

am
m

ed
$1

,0
69

,4
37

$3
,9

15
,5

62
-

-
-

-
-

$4
,9

84
,9

99

*M
ap

 H
as

 N
ot

 B
ee

n 
M

ar
ke

d
Ve

rs
io

n 
H

is
to

ry
  

TI
P 

D
oc

um
en

t  
M

PO
 A

pp
ro

va
l  

St
at

e 
Ap

pr
ov

al
  F

H
W

A 
Ap

pr
ov

al
  F

TA
 A

pp
ro

va
l  

16
-0

8 
 

A
m

en
dm

en
t  

20
16

-2
02

0 
 

09
/2

9/
20

17
  

09
/2

9/
20

17
  

09
/2

9/
20

17
  

N
/A

  
18

-0
5 

 
A

m
en

dm
en

t  
20

18
-2

02
2 

 
11

/2
9/

20
18

  
12

/1
7/

20
18

  
04

/0
4/

20
19

  
N

/A
  

18
-1

4.
1 

 
A

m
en

dm
en

t  
20

18
-2

02
2 

 
03

/0
1/

20
19

  
03

/1
8/

20
19

  
N

/A
  

N
/A

  
18

-2
1.

1 
 

A
m

en
dm

en
t  

20
18

-2
02

2 
 

09
/0

9/
20

19
  

09
/1

1/
20

19
  

N
/A

  
N

/A
  

20
-0

0 
 

A
do

pt
io

n 
 2

02
0-

20
24

  
07

/2
5/

20
19

  
8/

27
/1

9 
 

9/
19

/1
9 

 
8/

27
/1

9 
 

20
-0

4.
1 

 
A

m
en

dm
en

t  
20

20
-2

02
4 

 
03

/0
3/

20
20

  
03

/0
5/

20
20

  
N

/A
  

N
/A

  
20

-2
0.

1 
 

A
m

en
dm

en
t  

20
20

-2
02

4 
 

06
/3

0/
20

21
  

07
/0

9/
20

21
  

N
/A

  
N

/A
  

20
-2

3.
1 

 
A

m
en

dm
en

t  
20

20
-2

02
4 

 
10

/0
1/

20
21

  
10

/0
1/

20
21

  
N

/A
  

N
/A

  
22

-0
0 

 
A

do
pt

io
n 

 2
02

2-
20

26
  

08
/2

6/
20

21
  

08
/3

0/
20

21
  

09
/2

4/
20

21
  

09
/2

7/
20

21
  

22
-0

0.
1 

 
A

do
pt

io
n 

 2
02

2-
20

26
  

11
/0

1/
20

21
  

11
/0

2/
20

21
  

N
/A

  
N

/A
  

24
-0

0 
 

A
do

pt
io

n 
 2

02
4-

20
28

  
08

/2
4/

20
23

  
08

/2
8/

20
23

  
09

/2
6/

20
23

  
10

/1
0/

20
23

  

C
ur

re
nt

 C
ha

ng
e 

R
ea

so
n

SC
H

ED
U

LE
 / 

FU
N

D
IN

G
 / 

SC
O

PE
 - 

C
ar

ry
 O

ve
r P

ro
je

ct

Pr
oj

ec
t C

ha
ng

e(
s)

:
C

ha
ng

ed
 E

xe
m

pt
 C

at
eg

or
y

- f
ro

m
 ",

 , 
, ,

 , 
, "

 to
 ",

 , 
, ,

 , 
, ,

 , 
, "

Fu
nd

in
g 

C
ha

ng
e(

s)
:

To
ta

l p
ro

je
ct

 c
os

t s
ta

ys
 th

e 
sa

m
e 

$4
,9

84
,9

99



Signature:

Email: xivigil@santafenm.gov

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVb7PoYQwYonr23FtMlRMau-N88Xx99b1

		2025-06-04T20:31:12+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




